Foim PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	10-14-	2005		partment of COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office	
			ET HDP Docket No. 4	4041K-000276	
To the Director of the U.S. Patents a	nu maueman 103.100)133	documents or the new address((es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Exe Akira Yamaguchi Kenichi Kato	cution Date(s):		nd address of receiving party(ies	53	
Katsuhiko Samukawa		Address:	1-1, Showa-cho	327	
Execution Date(s) <u>September 26, 2</u>	2005		Kariya-city, Aichi-pref.	-	
1			Japan 448-8661		
Additional name of conveying party(ies) a 3. Nature of conveyance:	ttached? Tyes No				
		Additional N	lame(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes ⊠ No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers atta		atent No.(s) es ⊠ No		
5. Name and address of party to who concerning this document should		6. Total nui	mber of applications and patents i	nvolved: 1	
Name: H. Keith Miller, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: <u>Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.</u>		Authorized to be charged by credit card			
\		☐ Aut	horized to be charged to deposit acc	count	
Street Address: P.O. Box 828		⊠ Enclosed			
		☐ Nor	ne required (government interest not	affecting title)	
City: Bloomfield Hills	40000	8. Payment	Information		
State: Ml Zi Phone Number: 248-641-1600	p: <u>48303</u>	a.	Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Fax Number: 248-641-0270		b.	Deposit Account Number 08-0750		
Email Address:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Authorized User Name H. Keith Mill		
9. Signature : \(\int M.	Sun	<u> </u>	October 3, 20	05	
Stanley M. Erjavac, Esq., Reg.) Name of Person Sig	\		Date Total number of pages includi sheet, attachments, and doc	ing cover	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

10/06/2005 MBELETE1 00000072 11242283 01 FC:8021 40.00 OP

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s)	DENSO CORPORATION						
Address(es))	1-1 SHOWA-CHO KARI	YA-CITY AICHI-PREF.	448-8661 JAPAN				
(Title of Invention)	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled AUTOMOTIVE AIR-CONDITIONING SYTEM						
	relating to International Patent Applica of the United States was executed on ev			for Letters Paten			
(Insert date of execution of application, f not concurrent)	(a) executed on		y authorized to insert in (b) th				
	renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamin	Patent(s) of the United States granted of ation application based thereon, for the any extensions thereof (collectively, here	full term or terms for which t	the said Letters			
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the Assignment of		e or expedient, for securing, nution of said application(s) an proceeding, and in any litigat ude but not be limited to execute.	naintaining and d the issuance of ion or other legal cuting all papers,			
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, t	he undersigned inventor(s) has (have) at	ffixed his/her/their signature(s).			
(Signatures)	1) Akira Yamaguchi (SIGNATURE) 2) Kenichi Kati	Akira Yamaguchi	September 26,	2005			
	Henrichi Kati	Kenichi Kato	September 26,	2005			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	-			
	Thatanhika Sombrund	Katsuhiko Samukawa	September 26,	2005			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	 .			
	4)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	_			

FECORDED: 10/03/2005 REEL: 017067 FRAME: 0564